 OIL FIRED PACKAGE UNIT SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NO. OPB42-100 OPB48-100 OPB60-100
HEATING CAPACITY High Fire Low Fire High Fire Low Fire High Fire Low Fire
HEAT INPUT RATE (BTUH) 120,000 100,000 120,000 100,000 120,000 100,000
OUTPUT BTUH1 97,000 82,000 97,000 82,000 97,000 82,000
NOMINAL TEMP RISE 70º 70º 70º 70º 70º 70º
SEASONAL EFFICIENCY2
(Htg.) 82.5% 83% 82.5% 83% 82.5% 83%

IT
Y
MODEL NOMENCLATURE   EXAMPLE MODEL NUMBERS O P B 2 4 - 8 0
  O P B 6 0 - 1 0 0
O = OIL O
P = PACKAGE UNIT (HTG./CLG.)  P
DESIGN CHANGE   B
COOLING CAPACITY MBTUH (000’S) EXAMPLE; 42 = 42,000 ( 3.5 – TONS )    4 2
HEATING CAPACITY MBTUH (000'S) WITH FACTORY INSTALLED NOZZLE       1 0 0
SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA –
2
OIL FIRED PACKAGE UNIT SPECIFICATIONS
SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA –
3
OIL FIRED PACKAGE UNIT SPECIFICATIONS
SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA –
4
5
OIL FIRED PACKAGE UNIT SPECIFICATIONS
CLEARANCES MINIMUM CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS:
SIDES 1”
FRONT
 (SERVICE ACCESS) (CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLES) 3” / 24” (SERVICE)
REAR 1”
VENT TERMINAL 3”
TOP PLENUM 1”
SIDES PLENUM 1”
CONDENSER COIL FOR ADEQUATE AIRFLOW 36”
BURNER DATA BECKETT  “AFG” S - PLATE 31646 (3 3/8”) 31517 CERAMIC
AIR TUBE LENGTH (IN.) 4 ½”
BURNER HEAD TYPE: F-3
FUEL TYPE: #2
LOW FIRE HIGH FIRE NOZZLE RATING (GPH):
.75 .85
SPRAY ANGLE (DEG.): 80° 80°
SPRAY PATTERN: HOLLOW HOLLOW
OIL PUMP PRESSURE (PSIG): 120 PSI  130 PSI
COMBUSTION CHAMBER TYPE: REFRACTORY (FIBER)
* FACTORY EQUIPPED WITH A .75 GPH 80º H NOZZLE.  HIGH FIRE NOZZLE SUPPLIED BY INSTALLER.
BLOWER DATA
MODEL NO: OPB42-100 OPB48-100 OPB60-100
BLOWER MODEL  (DIRECT DRIVE) DD 12-9R
MOTOR H.P. 1 HP
MOTOR TYPE & NUMBER OF SPEEDS ECM- air over 48Y
HIGH SPEED AIRFLOW (SCFM) @ 0.4 IN. W.G.
EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE: 1390 1610 1990
DIAMETER X WIDTH 12 x 9
SEE NEXT PAGE FOR MORE DATA –
OIL FIRED PACKAGE UNIT SPECIFICATIONS
HEATING SPEED SET-UPS                   COOLING SPEED SET-UPS
SW1 POSITION HEAT RISE ºF
1 2 3 LOW HIGH
OFF OFF OFF XXXXXX XXXXXX
ON OFF OFF XXXXXX XXXXXX
OFF ON OFF XXXXXX XXXXXX
ON ON OFF 74 XXXXXX
OFF OFF ON 68 XXXXXX
ON OFF ON 62 77
OFF ON ON ------------ 70
ON ON ON ------------ 60
  Air Flow
FAN
CONTROL
SW 1
SWITCH
SETTINGS
CLG.
TONAGE COOL CONTINOUS
6-OFF
5-ON
6
 4-ON
3.5 1390 695